Syracuse University
2021 Fall | Course Feedback

Course: 13296.1221: MAT.295.M012.FALL21.Calculus |
Instructor: Tim Tribone *

Response Rate: 11/24 (45.83 %)

1 - My key reasons for taking this course were: (Select all that apply.)

Interested in the subject (1) 2 18.18% | I
Required for major, minor, or program (2) 8 72.73% | .
Fulfilled Liberal Arts requirement/distribution 3) 2 18.18% [ |
(undergraduate only)
Reputation of instructor 4) 0 0.00% |
Fit into my schedule (5) 1 9.09% [ |
Advisor recommended course (6) 3 27.27% | N
Friend(s) recommended course (7) 0 0.00% |
Other (8) 0 0.00% ||
Response Rate [ 11/24 (45.83%)
2 - If you selected 'other' as a key reason, please comment.
Response Rate | 0/24 (0%)

3 - For this course, on average, | spent the following time, outside of synchronous or in-person class sessions, on course work:

0 hours per week (1) 0 0.00% |
1-3 hours per week (2) 2 18.18% | I
4-6 hours per week (3) 6 54.55% | N 3.09
7-10 hours per week 4) 3 27.27% |
11-15 hours per week (5) 0 0.00% |
More than 15 hours per week (6) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
11/24 (45.83%) 3.09 0.70 3.00

4 - | feel that | performed to my potential in this course.

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 1 9.09% [ | 4.27
Somewhat Disagree 3) 2 18.18% | M
Somewhat Agree 4) 2 18.18% | I
Agree (5) 5 45.45% | N
Strongly Agree (6) 1 9.09% [ |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
11/24 (45.83%) 4.27 1.19 5.00

5 - The syllabus was an accurate guide to course requirements.

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 518
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% ||
Somewhat Disagree (3) 0 0.00% ||
Somewhat Agree (4) 1 9.09% [ |
Agree (5) 7 63.64% |
Strongly Agree (6) 3 27.27% | A
0 25 50 100 Question [
Response Rate Mean STD Median
11/24 (45.83%) 5.18 0.60 5.00
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6 - Student participation and the contribution of ideas, comments, and questions were encouraged.

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 491
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Somewhat Disagree (3) 0 0.00% ||
Somewhat Agree (4) 2 18.18% | M
Agree (5) 8 72.73% | .
Strongly Agree (6) 1 9.09% [ |
0 25 50 100 Queston |
Response Rate Mean STD Median
11/24 (45.83%) 4.91 0.54 5.00

7 - Course assessments (e.g., exams/quizzes, papers, presentations, projects, performances, etc.) allowed me to demonstrate what | learned.

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 5.09
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Somewhat Disagree (3) 0 0.00% |
Somewhat Agree (4) 2 18.18% | I
Agree (5) 6 54.55% | I
Strongly Agree (6) 3 27.27% | A
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
11/24 (45.83%) 5.09 0.70 5.00

8 - I received helpful feedback from the instructor to guide my progress in this course.

Strongly Disagree 1) 0 0.00% | 5.36
Disagree 2) 0 0.00% |
Somewhat Disagree (3) 0 0.00% |
Somewhat Agree (4) 1 9.09% [ |
Agree (5) 5 45.45% | S
Strongly Agree (6) 5 45.45% | N
[) 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
11/24 (45.83%) 5.36 0.67 5.00

9 - The instructor was available for support outside the course meeting time.

Tim Tribone

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 5.45
Disagree 2) 0 0.00% |
Somewhat Disagree (3) 0 0.00% ||
Somewhat Agree (4) 1 9.09% [ |
Agree (5) 4 36.36% | NN
Strongly Agree (6) 6 54.55% | N
0 25 50 100 Queston |
Response Rate Mean STD Median
11/24 (45.83%) 5.45 0.69 6.00
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10 - Course content was presented clearly.

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 518
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Somewhat Disagree (3) 0 0.00% ||
Somewhat Agree (4) 2 18.18% | M
Agree (5) 5 45.45% | N
Strongly Agree (6) 4 36.36% | N
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
11/24 (45.83%) 5.18 0.75 5.00

11 - Summary and emphasis of important points in class was effective.

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 5.27
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Somewhat Disagree (3) 0 0.00% |
Somewhat Agree (4) 2 18.18% | I
Agree (5) 4 36.36% | N
Strongly Agree (6) 5 45.45% | N
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
11/24 (45.83%) 5.27 0.79 5.00

12 - Class time was effectively utilized.

Strongly Disagree 1) 0 0.00% | 5.36
Disagree 2) 0 0.00% |
Somewhat Disagree (3) 0 0.00% |
Somewhat Agree (4) 1 9.09% [ |
Agree (5) 5 45.45% | S
Strongly Agree (6) 5 45.45% | N
[) 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
11/24 (45.83%) 5.36 0.67 5.00

13 - Lectures kept me engaged in course topics.

Strongly Disagree 1) 0 0.00% || 5.00
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Somewhat Disagree (3) 0 0.00% |
Somewhat Agree 4) 3 27.27% | A
Agree (5) 4 36.36% | NN
Strongly Agree (6) 4 36.36% | N
[) 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
11/24 (45.83%) 5.09 0.83 5.00
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14 - Overall, how would you rate the effectiveness of this instructor’s teaching?

Tim Tribone
Poor 1) 0 0.00% ||
Adequate (2) 0 0.00% |
Good 3) 1 9.09% [ |
Very Good (4) 3 27.27% [ |
Excellent (5) 7 63.64% | IS
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
11/24 (45.83%) 4.55 0.69 5.00

15 - Please leave any additional comments.

Response Rate | 5/24 (20.83%)

« The teacher's explanation of the course content is very detailed. | &can easily understand every step of each question.

» Mr Tribone was my favorite teacher this semester. He was always super helpful and overall just a nice person.

* Professor Tribone always helps not only me but also every students when we confuse to solve problems. | really appreciate to teach from basic skills.
» He was a fantastic teacher, and | would love to have him as my instructor for calculus 2 if that is possible.

* Great class. The professor taught better than any math class | have had thus far.

16 - How was this course accessible and inclusive of diverse groups?

Response Rate [ 5124 (20.83%)

« The rate of teaching is properly. Teacher will leave plenty of time to help these students who are not yet understand the class content.

« 1 don't know | didn't pay attention to that, | was just focused on learning the math.

« Um | don't really understand this question... It was a math class; | don't really know how to explain it past that. Like everyone in the course had taken the necessary prerequisites to do well so yea.
* Yes

« It was a really nicely planned course, | think that it was really easily understandable.

17 - Describe when you were most engaged, excited, and involved as a learner in this course.

Response Rate [ 6/24 (25%)

« In the recitation part. We are able to exert what we learn to solve the problem sheets.

» When we would work on packets of practice problem | was able to see what types of problems | was expected to know for quizzes or exams. | was also able to get good feedback and get help with
the problems | did not understand.

« Probably during the derivative unit, because | did really well then.

» | mean | love math... so, like basically everything in this course excited me and was engaging. | really like doing the problems and learning the new concepts and principles, as well as reviewing
them later and being able to demonstrate what | learned.

* Lectures

« | think that the recitation periods were really engaging, as it gave us the most time to just work on different problems.

18 - Describe when you were most distanced, disengaged, and uninvolved as a learner in this course.

Response Rate [ 5124 (20.83%)

» When the exam result is released and | found | did the mistake that | shouldn’t have.

» During the unit before right now, but | wasn't any of those things listed above, it was just difficult.

» I mean | don't like tests, but | love math so don't think there was any particular time in which | was "distanced, disengaged, or uninvolved".
* None

« The lectures are usually pretty uninvolved, however that is to be expected since it's lecture, but the recitation makes up for it in my opinion.
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19 - Meaningful class discussions were promoted.

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree @) 0 0.00% || =
Somewhat Disagree (3) 1 9.09% [ |
Somewhat Agree (4) 4 36.36% | NN
Agree (5) 4 36.36% | NN
Strongly Agree (6) 2 18.18% | I
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
11/24 (45.83%) 4.64 0.92 5.00

20 - | was comfortable asking questions in this class.

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 5.09
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Somewhat Disagree (3) 0 0.00% |
Somewhat Agree (4) 2 18.18% | I
Agree (5) 6 54.55% | I
Strongly Agree (6) 3 27.27% | A
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
11/24 (45.83%) 5.09 0.70 5.00

21 - My learning and success in this course were important to my instructor.

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 527
Disagree 2) 0 0.00% |
Somewhat Disagree (3) 0 0.00% |
Somewhat Agree (4) 1 9.09% [ |
Agree (5) 6 54.55% | I
Strongly Agree (6) 4 36.36% | N
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
11/24 (45.83%) 5.27 0.65 5.00
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